
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 18, 2018
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

104, 
49, 

107  
50, 51  

HR
HCR

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
77, 78, 79  SCR

13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
25, 

466, 
29, 

484, 
38, 

495, 
40, 

500, 
130, 
507, 

133, 
508, 

204, 
525, 

208, 
528  

273, 285, 293, 396, SB

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 27H&G-W/ AMD ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&GHCR 1

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR 42NATR-FAV NATR-W/ AMD, TO H&GSCR 14

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB

773
818
826
839

H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-FAV, W/REC APP
H&G-W/ AMD

ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

99
136
377
647
730

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

92
279
416
461
472
482
529

THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
COM-FAV  WO/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD  WO/AMD

CL&P-FAV  WO/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD  W/AMD
COM-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD  W/AMD
COM-W/ AMD  W/AMD
W&M-FAV  WO/AMD

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

20
21
23
30
58
64
88

18. Senate Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
SB 427INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G

INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G
NATR-W/ AMD, TO APPSB

SB
282
283

20. Special Orders
     Special Order No. 1 for 04/19/18.

1  HB
     Special Order No. 2 for 04/19/18.

694  HB
     Special Order No. 3 for 04/19/18.

751  HB
     Special Order No. 4 for 04/19/18.
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698  HB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

10, 
9  

41, 55  SCR
SCR

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2018

768, 
879, 

62, 
776, 
893  
105, 

778, 
252, 

780, 
275, 

781, 
307, 

783, 
357, 

784, 
452, 

812, 
567, 

820, 
636, 

821, 
702, 

823, 
746  

846, HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/23/2018
752, 756, 769, 775, 787, 796, 810, 817, 824, 875, 894, 895  HB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
13, 

830, 
172, 

14, 
837, 
432, 

37, 
840, 
841, 

55, 
867, 
870, 

83, 
872, 
877, 

160, 
896, 
899  

408, 
897, 

474, 
898  

696, 757, 802, 806, HB
HB

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

19, 
63, 

157, 
26, 

305, 
32  

83, 
126, 
210, 

27, 
315, 

128, 
237, 
249, 

82, 
451, 

172, 
238, 
327, 

85, 
464, 

214, 
239, 
344  

90, 
490  

261  
263, 
131, 

275, 
134, 

420  
138, 184, 195, 235, 264, 

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2018

559, 
358, 
203  

687  
388, 645  

HB
HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/23/2018
739, 740  HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2018
236, 279, 344, 491  HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/25/2018
677  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

124  HB
Regular Order
     1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

3, 7  HCR
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

53, 
856  

167, 243, 304, 414, 464, 497, 548, 583, 592, 633, 741, HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 18, 2018
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [25 items]

1. HB768 HOFFMANN CHILDREN/WELFARE SVCS Provides relative 
to reporting of child abuse and neglect in military 
families

2. HB776 P.SMITH CRIME Prohibits the possession of firearms in 
certain cases involving stalking

3. HB778 JACKSON BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to 
investigations of physicians conducted by the La. 
State Board of Medical Examiners

4. HB780 MAGEE MEDICAID Provides for an independent review 
process in Medicaid managed care program for 
dental services claims

5. HB781 STAGNI CRIMINAL/RECORDS Authorizes the La. State 
Board of Chiropractic Examiners to access 
expunged criminal history records

6. HB783 HUVAL HEALTH SERVICES Provides for the maximum 
amount of fees assessed on emergency ground 
ambulance service providers

7. HB784 MCFARLAND BOATS/SHIPS/VESSELS Increases boat 
registration fees

8. HB812 LEOPOLD SEAFOOD Provides relative to the membership 
and quorum of the Louisiana Seafood Promotion 
and Marketing Board

9. HB820 JACKSON CHIROPRACTORS Provides relative to the 
practice of chiropractic

10. HB821 REYNOLDS AIDS Provides relative to procedures for HIV 
testing in cases of possible exposure in certain 
healthcare settings and emergency situations

11. HB823 MAGEE DRUGS/CONTROLLED Repeals the 
termination date of laws authorizing the 
recommendation or prescription of medical 
marijuana in the treatment of certain debilitating 
medical conditions

12. HB846 SIMON SANITARY CODE Provides relative to water 
system testing at certain businesses which apply 
for or hold retail food permits

13. HB879 P.SMITH PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECTIONS Provides 
relative to the eligibility requirements for the 
inmate rehabilitation and workforce development 
program

14. HB893 CONNICK TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Provides with respect 
to the development of appraisals and assessments 
of public service properties by the La. Tax 
Commission

15. HB62 DWIGHT CRIMINAL/TRIALS Provides relative to a 
defendant's motion for a speedy trial and the 
period of time within which trial is required to 
commence



16. HB105 STOKES SCHOOLS/CHARTER Allows certain Type 1 
charter schools to act as their own local education 
agencies

17. HB252 CONNICK CRIMINAL/TRIALS Provides for venue for the 
prosecution of certain crimes

18. HB275 JORDAN CRIME Prohibits the intentional exposure to HIV
19. HB307 THOMAS CRIMINAL/VICTIMS Provides for the rights of 

certain crime victims
20. HB357 MARCELLE WEAPONS/FIREARMS Prohibits a person 

convicted of a hate crime from possessing a 
firearm or carrying a concealed weapon

21. HB452 DWIGHT PROBATION Provides relative to administrative 
sanctions

22. HB567 HILFERTY PROBATION Provides relative to searches of 
persons placed on probation or parole

23. HB636 HUNTER INSURANCE Prohibits the use of zip codes as the 
sole basis for rate determinations

24. HB702 BOUIE WEAPONS/FIREARMS Adds former members 
of the legislature to the list of persons who are 
excepted from the crime of illegal carrying of 
weapons

25. HB746 G.CARTER BESE Repeals requirement that the State Board of 
Elementary and Secondary Education meet 
quarterly in New Orleans relative to the Recovery 
School District

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6 items]
1. HB559 JAMES FAMILY LAW Provides with regard to voiding 

acknowledgment of paternity
2. HB687 ZERINGUE WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Restructuring of 

hunting and fishing licenses
3. HB358 FOIL HOMELAND SECURITY Provides relative to 

emergency management
4. HB388 HODGES HOMELAND SECURITY Provides relative to 

emergency management
5. HB645 ZERINGUE EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS Provides 

relative to emergency and disaster management
6. HB203 JACKSON JUDGES (Constitutional Amendment)  Provides 

relative to the holding of public office and public 
employment



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2018
SPECIAL ORDERS - [1 items]

1. HB1 HENRY APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary 
operating expenses of state government for Fiscal 
Year 2018-2019

1. HB694 HENRY APPROPRIATIONS/ANCILLARY Provides for 
the ancillary expenses of state government

1. HB751 BARRAS LEGISLATIVE EXPENSES Makes 
appropriations for the expenses of the legislature 
for Fiscal Year 2018-2019

1. HB698 HENRY APPROPRIATIONS Appropriates funds for the 
expenses of the judiciary for Fiscal Year 2018-
2019



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 23, 2018
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [12 items]

1. HB752 HUVAL INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Provides relative 
to motor vehicle reports required to obtain an 
insurance premium quote

2. HB756 DWIGHT INSURERS/GUARANTY ASSNS Requires 
exhaustion of all other available coverage

3. HB769 HAVARD CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES Increases 
penalties for the crime of introducing, possessing, 
or sending contraband into or from a penal 
institution

4. HB775 DAVIS INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to the 
reimbursement of healthcare providers

5. HB787 JAMES CRIME Prohibits the intentional falsification of 
reports or records related to criminal investigations 
or complaints

6. HB796 L.HARRIS TEACHERS Provides relative to the certification 
and employment in schools of certain persons 
convicted of felony offenses and the assessment of 
civil fines against public school boards who hire 
certain persons

7. HB810 CHANEY ETHICS Provides relative to the members of the 
board of commissioners of certain hospital service 
districts

8. HB817 JAMES PUBLIC SFTY/DEPARTMENT Requires the 
collection and reporting of information regarding 
inmate participation in certain work programs

9. HB824 TALBOT INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to 
facility disclosure requirements

10. HB875 TALBOT INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to 
health insurance network provider directories

11. HB894 SCHEXNAYDER WATER/DRINKING WATER Provides 
requirements for community water systems with 
respect to customer complaints

12. HB895 NORTON CURRICULA Provides for instruction on threats 
to school safety in public schools and public 
postsecondary education institutions

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]
1. HB739 G.MILLER ETHICS/CODE Requires a statement and 

certification rather than an affidavit for certain 
disclosures by legislators to the ethics board 
relative to speeches

2. HB740 G.MILLER LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides relative to 
the availability of auditor reports prepared or 
accepted by the legislative auditor



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 24, 2018
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB236 IVEY PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECTIONS Enacts the 
Inmate Rehabilitation and Computer Technology 
Development Act

2. HB279 MARINO COURTS Provides relative to eligibility for 
reentry court for persons convicted of certain 
offenses

3. HB344 S.CARTER TEACHERS Provides relative to the statutory 
rights of teachers

4. HB491 JOHNSON COSMETOLOGY/BOARD Provides relative to 
examination and licensing fees assessed by the 
Louisiana State Board of Cosmetology



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 25, 2018
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB677 JACKSON PUBLIC EMPLOYEES Provides public 
defenders the option to enter the parish 
government's health care system



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Apr 17, 2018
8:46 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR1 H&G-W/ AMDHollis
HCR27 ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&GSmith, P.

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
SCR14 NATR-FAVWard
SCR42 NATR-W/ AMD, TO H&GAppel

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB99 H&G-W/ AMDJackson
HB136 ACRJ-W/ AMDFoil
HB377 ACRJ-W/ AMDHazel
HB647 H&W-FAV, W/REC APPNorton
HB730 H&G-W/ AMDLandry, T.
HB773 ACRJ-W/ AMDLyons
HB818 H&G-W/ AMDHilferty
HB826 H&W-W/ AMDHunter
HB839 H&G-W/ AMDLyons

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU
SB20 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDCortez
SB21 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDGatti

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:WEDNESDAY, APRIL 18, 2018

Apr 17, 2018
8:46 PM

25
1



SB23 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDBoudreaux
SB30 CL&P-FAV  WO/AMDPerry
SB58 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDLuneau
SB64 COM-FAV  WO/AMDMartiny
SB88 THPW-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMills
SB92 CL&P-FAV  WO/AMDWard
SB279 THPW-W/ AMD  W/AMDMorrish
SB416 COM-W/ AMD  WO/AMDWhite, Bodi
SB461 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDLong
SB472 THPW-W/ AMD  W/AMDJohns
SB482 COM-W/ AMD  W/AMDRiser
SB529 W&M-FAV  WO/AMDAppel

MORNING HOUR 18

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
SB282 INS-W/ AMD, TO H&GMills
SB283 INS-W/ AMD, TO H&GMills
SB427 NATR-W/ AMD, TO APPChabert

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:WEDNESDAY, APRIL 18, 2018

Apr 17, 2018
8:46 PM

25
2


