LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, APRIL 18, 2018

MORNING HOUR

1. Roll Call

2 . l	Prayer												
3.	Pledge of Al	llegianc	е										
4.	Reading of .	Journal											
5. l	Petitions, M	emorial	s, and Cor	nmuni	cations								
6. l	Introduction	of Res	olutions										
7 . l	Introduction	of Bills	3										
8. 9	Senate Bills	on Firs	t Reading										
9.	Reports of C	Committ	tees										
10	. House and	Ноиза	Concurre	nt Rasc	alutions	I vina C)ver						
	HR	104,	107	iii iioot	Jidilolio	Lymg C	,,,,						
	HCR	49,	50,	51									
11.	. Senate Coi	ncurren	t Resolutio	ons Lyi	ing Ove	r							
	SCR	77,	78,	79									
13.	Senate Bill	s on Se	cond Read	ding to	be Refe	rred to	Commi	ittee					
	SB	25, 466,	29, 484,	38, 495,	40, 500,	130, 507,	133, 508,	204, 525,	208, 528	273,	285,	293,	396,
14	. House and	House	Concurre	nt Resc	olutions	Reporte	ed by C	committe	Δ				
	HCR	1	H&G-W/		Jiutions	пороги	ou by c	HCR	27	ACR	J-W/ AM	ID, TO H	l&G
15.	. Senate Coi	ncurren	t Resolutio	ons Re	ported b	ov Comr	nittee						
	SCR	14	NATR-FA			,		SCR	42	NATE	R-W/ AN	1D, TO H	l&G
16.	. House Bills	s on Sec	cond Read	lina Re	ported b	ov Comi	mittee						
	HB	99	H&G-W/ /	_	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	.,		НВ	773	ACR	J-W/ AM	ID	
	HB	136	ACRJ-W/	AMD				HB	818		W/ AMI		
	HB		ACRJ-W/					HB	826		-W/ AMI		
	HB	647	H&W-FA\		EC APP			HB	839	H&G-	W/ AMI)	
	НВ	730	H&G-W/	AMD									
17.	. Senate Ins				_	ned fro	m the L	_					
	SB	20	THPW-FA					SB	92			VO/AMD	
	SB SB	21 23	THPW-FA					SB SB	279 446			MD W/A D WO/A	
	SB	30	CL&P-FA					SB	416 461			WO/AMI	
	SB	58	THPW-FA					SB	472			ИD W/A	
	SB	64	COM-FA\					SB	482			D W/AN	
	SB	88	THPW-W	/ AMD	WO/AM	D		SB	529	W&M	-FAV V	VO/AMD	
18.	. Senate Bill			_	-	by Com	mittee						
	SB SB	282 283	INS-W/ A INS-W/ A					SB	427	NATF	R-W/ AN	1D, TO A	ΛPP
20.	. Special Or	ders											
	Special Ord	ler No. 1	l for 04/19	/18.									
	НВ	1	. 101 0-17 10										
	Special Ord		2 for 04/19	/18.									
	НВ	694											
	Special Ord HB	ler No. 3 751	3 for 04/19	/18.									
	Special Ord	ler No. 4	4 for 04/19	/18.									

HB 698

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not v	vet	scheduled	for	floor	debate
1101	ycı	Scriculica	101	11001	acsate

SCR 10, 41, 55 SCR 9

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2018

НВ	768, 879.	776, 893	778,	780,	781,	783,	784,	812,	820,	821,	823,	846,
НВ	62,	105,	252,	275,	307,	357,	452,	567,	636,	702,	746	
Scheduled f	or floor	debate (on 4/23/	2018								
HB	752,	756,	769,	775,	787,	796,	810,	817,	824,	875,	894,	895
Not yet sche	eduled fo	or floor	debate									
HB	13,	14,	37,	55,	83,	160,	408,	474,	696,	757,	802,	806,
	830,	837,	840,	867,	872,	896,	897,	898				
HB	172,	432,	841,	870,	877,	899						

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB	19,	83,	128,	172,	214,	261						
SB	63,	126,	237,	238,	239,	263,	275,	420				
SB	157,	210,	249,	327,	344							
SB	26,	27,	82,	85,	90,	131,	134,	138,	184,	195,	235,	264,
	305,	315,	451,	464,	490							
SB	32											

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

${\bf 5.\ House\ Bills\ on\ Third\ Reading\ and\ Final\ Passage}$

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/18/2018

HB 559, 687 HB 358, 388, 645 HB 203

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/23/2018

HB 739, 740

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2018HB 236, 279, 344, 491

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/25/2018

HB 677

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

HB 124

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

HCR 3, 7

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 53, 167, 243, 304, 414, 464, 497, 548, 583, 592, 633, 741, 856

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 18, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [25 items]

1.	HB768	HOFFMANN	CHILDREN/WELFARE SVCS Provides relative to reporting of child abuse and neglect in military families
2.	HB776	P.SMITH	CRIME Prohibits the possession of firearms in certain cases involving stalking
3.	HB778	JACKSON	BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to investigations of physicians conducted by the La. State Board of Medical Examiners
4.	HB780	MAGEE	MEDICAID Provides for an independent review process in Medicaid managed care program for dental services claims
5.	HB781	STAGNI	CRIMINAL/RECORDS Authorizes the La. State Board of Chiropractic Examiners to access expunged criminal history records
6.	HB783	HUVAL	HEALTH SERVICES Provides for the maximum amount of fees assessed on emergency ground ambulance service providers
7.	HB784	MCFARLAND	BOATS/SHIPS/VESSELS Increases boat registration fees
8.	HB812	LEOPOLD	SEAFOOD Provides relative to the membership and quorum of the Louisiana Seafood Promotion and Marketing Board
9.	HB820	JACKSON	CHIROPRACTORS Provides relative to the practice of chiropractic
10.	HB821	REYNOLDS	AIDS Provides relative to procedures for HIV testing in cases of possible exposure in certain healthcare settings and emergency situations
11.	HB823	MAGEE	DRUGS/CONTROLLED Repeals the termination date of laws authorizing the recommendation or prescription of medical marijuana in the treatment of certain debilitating medical conditions
12.	HB846	SIMON	SANITARY CODE Provides relative to water system testing at certain businesses which apply for or hold retail food permits
13.	НВ879	P.SMITH	PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECTIONS Provides relative to the eligibility requirements for the inmate rehabilitation and workforce development program
14.	HB893	CONNICK	TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Provides with respect to the development of appraisals and assessments of public service properties by the La. Tax Commission
15.	HB62	DWIGHT	CRIMINAL/TRIALS Provides relative to a defendant's motion for a speedy trial and the period of time within which trial is required to commence

16.	HB105	STOKES	SCHOOLS/CHARTER Allows certain Type 1 charter schools to act as their own local education agencies
17.	HB252	CONNICK	CRIMINAL/TRIALS Provides for venue for the prosecution of certain crimes
18.	HB275	JORDAN	CRIME Prohibits the intentional exposure to HIV
19.	HB307	THOMAS	CRIMINAL/VICTIMS Provides for the rights of certain crime victims
20.	HB357	MARCELLE	WEAPONS/FIREARMS Prohibits a person convicted of a hate crime from possessing a firearm or carrying a concealed weapon
21.	HB452	DWIGHT	PROBATION Provides relative to administrative sanctions
22.	HB567	HILFERTY	PROBATION Provides relative to searches of persons placed on probation or parole
23.	HB636	HUNTER	INSURANCE Prohibits the use of zip codes as the sole basis for rate determinations
24.	HB702	BOUIE	WEAPONS/FIREARMS Adds former members of the legislature to the list of persons who are excepted from the crime of illegal carrying of weapons
25.	HB746	G.CARTER	BESE Repeals requirement that the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education meet quarterly in New Orleans relative to the Recovery School District

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [6 items]

1. HB559	JAMES	FAMILY LAW Provides with regard to voiding acknowledgment of paternity
2. HB687	ZERINGUE	WILDLIFE & FISHERIES Restructuring of hunting and fishing licenses
3. HB358	FOIL	HOMELAND SECURITY Provides relative to emergency management
4. HB388	HODGES	HOMELAND SECURITY Provides relative to emergency management
5. HB645	ZERINGUE	EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS Provides relative to emergency and disaster management
6. HB203	JACKSON	JUDGES (Constitutional Amendment) Provides relative to the holding of public office and public employment

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 19, 2018

SPECIAL ORDERS - [1 items]

1. HB1	HENRY	APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary operating expenses of state government for Fiscal Year 2018-2019
1. HB694	HENRY	APPROPRIATIONS/ANCILLARY Provides for the ancillary expenses of state government
1. HB751	BARRAS	LEGISLATIVE EXPENSES Makes appropriations for the expenses of the legislature for Fiscal Year 2018-2019
1. HB698	HENRY	APPROPRIATIONS Appropriates funds for the expenses of the judiciary for Fiscal Year 2018-2019

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 23, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [12 items]

1.	HB752	HUVAL	INSURANCE/AUTOMOBILE Provides relative to motor vehicle reports required to obtain an insurance premium quote
2.	HB756	DWIGHT	INSURERS/GUARANTY ASSNS Requires exhaustion of all other available coverage
3.	НВ769	HAVARD	CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES Increases penalties for the crime of introducing, possessing, or sending contraband into or from a penal institution
4.	HB775	DAVIS	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to the reimbursement of healthcare providers
5.	HB787	JAMES	CRIME Prohibits the intentional falsification of reports or records related to criminal investigations or complaints
6.	НВ796	L.HARRIS	TEACHERS Provides relative to the certification and employment in schools of certain persons convicted of felony offenses and the assessment of civil fines against public school boards who hire certain persons
7.	HB810	CHANEY	ETHICS Provides relative to the members of the board of commissioners of certain hospital service districts
8.	HB817	JAMES	PUBLIC SFTY/DEPARTMENT Requires the collection and reporting of information regarding inmate participation in certain work programs
9.	HB824	TALBOT	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to facility disclosure requirements
10.	HB875	TALBOT	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to health insurance network provider directories
11.	HB894	SCHEXNAYDER	WATER/DRINKING WATER Provides requirements for community water systems with respect to customer complaints
12.	HB895	NORTON	CURRICULA Provides for instruction on threats to school safety in public schools and public postsecondary education institutions
НО	USE BILLS (ON FINAL PASSAGE	2 - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items

1. HB739	G.MILLER	ETHICS/CODE Requires a statement and certification rather than an affidavit for certain disclosures by legislators to the ethics board relative to speeches
2. HB740	G.MILLER	LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Provides relative to the availability of auditor reports prepared or accepted by the legislative auditor

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, APRIL 24, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB236	IVEY	PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECTIONS Enacts the Inmate Rehabilitation and Computer Technology Development Act
2. HB279	MARINO	COURTS Provides relative to eligibility for reentry court for persons convicted of certain offenses
3. HB344	S.CARTER	TEACHERS Provides relative to the statutory rights of teachers
4. HB491	JOHNSON	COSMETOLOGY/BOARD Provides relative to examination and licensing fees assessed by the Louisiana State Board of Cosmetology

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 25, 2018

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES Provides public defenders the option to enter the parish government's health care system 1. **HB677 JACKSON**

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 17, 2018 TIME: 8:46 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE

ACTION

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, APRIL 18, 2018

TODAYS DATE: Apr 17, 2018 TIME: 8:46 PM LEG. DAY: 25 PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR1 Hollis H&G-W/ AMD

HCR27 Smith, P. ACRJ-W/ AMD, TO H&G

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR14 Ward NATR-FAV

NATR-W/ AMD, TO H&G SCR42 Appel

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB99	Jackson	H&G-W/ AMD
HB136	Foil	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB377	Hazel	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB647	Norton	H&W-FAV, W/REC APP
HB730	Landry, T.	H&G-W/ AMD
HB773	Lyons	ACRJ-W/ AMD
HB818	Hilferty	H&G-W/ AMD
HB826	Hunter	H&W-W/ AMD
HB839	Lyons	H&G-W/ AMD

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE **LEGISLATIVE BUREAU**

SB20	Cortez	THPW-FAV	WO/AMD
SB21	Gatti	THPW-FAV	WO/AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE WEDNESDAY, APRIL 18, 2018

TODAYS DATE: Apr 17, 2018
TIME: 8:46 PM
LEG. DAY: 25
PAGE: 2

SB23	Boudreaux	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB30	Perry	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB58	Luneau	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB64	Martiny	COM-FAV WO/AMD
SB88	Mills	THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB92	Ward	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD
SB279	Morrish	THPW-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB416	White, Bodi	COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB461	Long	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB472	Johns	THPW-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB482	Riser	COM-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB529	Appel	W&M-FAV WO/AMD

MORNING HOUR 18

SENATE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SB282	Mills	INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G
SB283	Mills	INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G
SB427	Chabert	NATR-W/ AMD, TO APP